RESOLUTION NO. 1983 - 212

EXPRESSING APPRECIATION AND CONGRATULATIONS TO VERNON WATSON IN RECOGNITION OF HIS CERTIFICATION BY THE STATE OF OHIO AS A JOURNEYMAN ELECTRIC RAILWAY ELECTRO-MECHANIC.

WHEREAS, Vernon Watson joined the Authority in September 1977 and shortly thereafter enrolled in a five-year Journeyman Electric Railway Electro-Mechanic Certification program to enhance his skills and capabilities; and

WHEREAS, Vernon Watson has availed himself of this opportunity provided by the Authority by devoting many personal hours of study towards gaining his Journeyman's certification; and

WHEREAS, Vernon Watson came before this Board at its August 2, 1983 meeting to receive his Journeyman's Certificate, as presented by the General Manager of the Authority;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1: That the members of the Board of Trustees express their appreciation and congratulations to Vernon Watson for completing the Journeyman Electro-Mechanic Certification program.

Section 2: That the Secretary-Treasurer is hereby directed to have this resolution certified and presented to Vernon Watson as a symbol of appreciation.

Section 3: That this resolution is effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: August 16 , 1983

Herry alehander
President

Attest:

Secretary-Treasurer